
 

The Friends of The Dorsetshire Regiment 
The Devon & Dorset Regiment and The Rifles Regiment War Memorials

AGENDA
The Friends

The Wykings, 13 Church Hill
Enmore Green, Shaftesbury

Dorset SP7 8QR

L DIBBEN <lester.dibben@btinternet.com> 
To: robin.miller4@btinternet.com robin.miller4@btinternet.com; Pete 
Yeo justice4shaftesbury@gmail.com; Adrian Thompson 
adrianthompsonandco@yahoo.com; Jon Simpson 
jonsimpson115@gmail.com; mike-madgwick@hotmail.com mike-
madgwick@hotmail.com; Wife wykings@yahoo.co.uk; 
bexlee2002@yahoo.co.uk bexlee2002@yahoo.co.uk; 
07/04/21 12:44 
 
  
Dear Friends; 
 
Bill is not in the email group, I will ensure he gets copy of this and 
other correspondence. 
 
This will be recorded as a formal decision process. 
Trustees; 
Chairman proposed - Lester Dibben 
Treasurer proposed - Adrian Thompson 
Secretary proposed - Pete Yeo 
Bill Sherriff - Monitor 
 
Bank Signatories - Jon Simpson - Pete Yeo - Adrian Thompson. Only 
two are required for each cheque. 
 
Current Members; 
Lester Dibben - Pete Yeo - Jon Simpson - Robin Miller - Bill Sherriff - 
Jayne Dibben - Rebecca Discombe - Associate Member Mike 
Madgwick 
 
Based on this I will set up a bank account and register as a charity. 
 
Please note the email list must only be used on official 
correspondence between us. 
 
Please provide any names who may wish to join the group, there is no 
membership fee. 
 
Kind Regards Lester 
 


